

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.29599 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.02.2025	<u>JSR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This application is ordered. (vide separate order) <u>I.A.Nos.1 and 3 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners herein seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these applications, with a liberty to file fresh applications and she has made an endorsement to that effect. In view of the same, these applications are dismissed as withdrawn, with a liberty as sought for. <u>W.P.No.29599 of 2023</u> Smt.Preethi Pawar, learned counsel representing Mr.Srikanth Hariharan, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two (2) weeks time. At her request, list on 24.02.2025. <u>JSR,J</u> vsl	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE